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Offices

AUSTRIA
Avnet Abacus Vienna
Avnet EMG Elektronische  
Bauelemente GmbH
Grünbergstraße 15/1/4.OG
1120 Wien / Austria
Phone:	 +43 1 86642 0
wien@avnet-abacus.eu

BELARUS
c/o Avnet Abacus Russia 
Office 24, Building 2
10 Korovinskoye Shosse,
127486 Moscow
Phone:	 +7 (495) 737 3688
Fax:	 +7 (495) 737 3686
belarus@avnet-abacus.eu

BELGIUM
De Kleetlaan 3
1831 Diegem
Phone:	 +32 2 227 2000
diegem@avnet-abacus.eu

BULGARIA
c/o Avnet Abacus Romania 
4 Gara Herastrau,
Building B, 2nd Floor RO-020334
Bucharest
Phone:	 +4021 528 16 90
bulgaria@avnet-abacus.eu

CROATIA
c/o Avnet Abacus Slovenia 
Dunajska Cesta 167
1000 Ljubljana
Phone:	 +386 (0)1 560 97 54
Fax:	 +386 (0)1 560 98 78
croatia@avnet-abacus.eu

CZECH REPUBLIC
Amazon Court Karolinska 661/4
CZ-18600 Prague Czech Republic
Phone:	 +420 234 091 011
Fax:	 +420 234 091 010
praha@avnet-abacus.eu

DENMARK
Knudlundvej 24 DK-8653 Them
Phone:	 +45 86 84 84 84
Fax:	 +45 86 84 82 44
them@avnet-abacus.eu

Lyskær 9, DK-2730 Herlev 
Phone:	 +45 86 84 84 84
Fax:	 +45 43 29 37 00
herlev@avnet-abacus.eu

EGYPT
c/o Avnet Abacus Turkey
Tatlısu Mahallesi Pakdil 
Sokak No: 7 Kat: 2 34774 
Umraniye Istanbul Turkiye 
Phone:	 +90 216 52 88 370
Fax:	 +90 216 52 88 377
egypt@avnet-abacus.eu

ESTONIA
Suur-Jõe 63, Pärnu, 
80042 Pärnu Maakond, 
Estonia 
Phone:	 +372 56637737
paernu@avnet-abacus.eu

FINLAND
Pihatörmä 1 B 
FI-02240 Espoo
Phone:	 +358 (0) 207 499 220 
Fax:	 +358 (0) 207 499 240 
espoo@avnet- abacus.eu

FRANCE
Immeuble Carnot Plaza  
14 Avenue Carnot
91349 Massy Cedex, Paris 
Phone:	 +33 (0) 1 6447 2929
Fax:	 +33 (0) 1 6447 9150
paris@avnet-abacus.eu

8 chemin de la Terrasse  
Bat D 1er étage
31500 Toulouse
Phone:	 +33 (0) 5 6247 4787
Fax:	 +33 (0) 5 6247 4761
toulouse@avnet-abacus.eu

35 avenue des Peupliers 
Les Peupliers2
35510 Cesson
Phone:	 +33 (0) 2 9983 7720
Fax:	 +33 (0) 2 9983 4829
rennes@avnet-abacus.eu

Parc Club du Moulin à Vent 
Bât 10, 33 rue du Dr. G Lévy 
F-69693 Vénissieux Cedex, Lyon
Phone:	 +33 (0) 4 7877 1370
Fax:	 +33 (0) 4 7877 1391
lyon@avnet-abacus.eu

GERMANY
Englische Str. 27 
D – 10587 Berlin
Phone:	 +49 (0) 30 790 997 0
Fax :	 +49 (0) 30 790997 51
berlin@avnet-abacus.eu

Industriestr. 26
D-76297 Stutensee
Phone:	 +49 (0)7249 910 149
Fax:	 +49 (0)7249 910 177
stutensee@avnet-abacus.eu

Wilhelmstr. 1, 
D-59439 Holzwickede / Dortmund 
Phone:	 +49 (0) 2301 2959 27
Fax:	 +49 (0) 2301 2959 29
dortmund@avnet-abacus.eu

Oehleckerring 9a – 13 22419 
Hamburg
Phone:	 +49 (0) 40 608 23 59 0
Fax:	 +49 (0) 40 608 23 59 20
hamburg@avnet-abacus.eu

Gruber Str. 60c-60d
D-85586 Poing / Munich 
Phone:	 +49 (0) 8121 777 03
Fax:	 +49 (0) 8121 777 531
muenchen@avnet-abacus.eu

Lina-Ammon-Str. 19 b 
D-90471 Nürnberg
Phone:	 +49 (0) 911 244 250
Fax:	 +49 (0) 911 244 25 25
nuernberg@avnet-abacus.eu

Gutenbergstr. 15
D-70771 Leinfelden- Echterdingen 
/ Stuttgart 
Phone:	 +49 (0) 711 78260 02
Fax:	 +49 (0) 711 78260 333
stuttgart@avnet-abacus.eu

Gaußstraße 10 D-31275 Lehrte
Phone:	 +49(0) 5132 5099 0
Fax:	 +49(0) 5132 5099 76
lehrte@avnet-abacus.eu

GREECE
c/o Abacus Avnet Serbia 
Milentija Popovića 5B, 
Floors 6-8 Belgrade RS11070
Phone:	 +381 11 4022302 
Fax:	 +381 11 4049900
belgrade@avnet-abacus.eu

HUNGARY
c/o Avnet Abacus Czech Republic
GreenPoint Offices, 
Blok F Turcianska 2 SK-82109, 
Bratislava
Phone:	 +421 232 242 608
Fax:	 +421 2 32 1111 40
budapest@avnet-abacus.eu

IRELAND
c/o Avnet Abacus Bolton 
Oceanic Building
Waters Meeting Road 
Bolton BL1 8SW
Phone:	 +44 (0)1204 547170 
Fax:	 +44 (0)1204 547171
bolton@avnet.eu

ISRAEL
Avnet Abacus Israel 
1 Habrosh Street
Bney Dror 4581500
Phone:	 972-9-778-0280
Israel@avnet-abacus.eu 

ITALY
Via Manzoni 44
I-20095 Cusano Milanino (Milano)
Phone:	 +39 02 660 921
Fax:	 + 39 02 66092 332
milano@avnet-abacus.eu

Viale dell’industria  
23 I-35129 Padova
Phone:	 +39 049 7800 381
Fax:	 +39 049 7730 36
padova@avnet-abacus.eu

Via di Settebagni, 390
I-00138 Roma
Phone:	 +396-41231951
roma@avnet-abacus.eu

Via Scaglia Est, 31/33 
41126 Modena
Phone:	 +39 059 34891
Fax:	 +39 059 344993
modena@avnet-abacus.eu 

Via Panciatichi 40/11
I-50127 Firenze 
Phone:	 +39 055 436 1928
Fax:	 +39 055 428 8810
firenze@avnet-abacus.eu

LATVIA
c/o Avnet Abacus Poland 
Plac Solny 16
PL-50-062 Wroclaw 
Phone:	 +48 71 34 205 99
Fax:	 +48 71 34 229 10
latvia@avnet-abacus.eu

LITHIUANIA
c/o Avnet Abacus Poland 
Plac Solny 16
PL-50-062 Wroclaw 
Phone:	 +48 71 34 205 99
Fax:	 +48 71 34 229 10
lithuania@avnet-abacus.eu

NETHERLANDS
Stadionstraat 2, 6th fl. NL-4815 
NG Breda
Phone:	 +31 (0) 76 57 22 300
Fax:	 +31 (0) 76 57 22 303
breda@avnet-abacus.eu

NORWAY
Olaf Helsetsvei 6,
0694 Oslo Norway
Phone:	 +47 (0) 94 89 53 73
oslo@avnet-abacus.eu

POLAND
Plac Solny 16
PL-50-062 Wroclaw 
Phone:	 +48 71 34 205 99
Fax:	 +48 71 34 229 10
wroclaw@avnet-abacus.eu

PORTUGAL
Tower Plaza, Rot. Eng. Edgar 
Cardoso, 
23, Pl. 14, Sala E 
PT-4400-676 Vila Nova de Gaia
Phone:	 +351 223 779502
Fax:	 +351 223 779503
portugal@avnet-abacus.eu

ROMANIA
4 Gara Herastrau, Building B, 
2nd Floor 
RO-020334 Bucharest
Phone:	 +4021 528 16 90
romania@avnet-abacus.eu

RUSSIA
49A Tatischeva Street,  
Ekaterinburg
RUS-620028
Phone:	 +7 (912) 650 1944
Ekaterinburg@avnet- abacus.eu

Office 24, Building 2
10 Korovinskoye Shosse
127486 Moscow
Phone:	 +7 (495) 737 3688
Fax:	 +7 (495) 737 3686
Moscow@avnet-abacus.eu

SERBIA
Milentija Popovića 5B, Floors 6-8
Belgrade RS11070
Phone :	+381 11 4022302 
Fax :	 +381 11 4049900
belgrade@avnet-abacus.eu

SLOVAKIA
GreenPoint Offices, Blok F 
Turcianska 2
SK-82109, Bratislava 
Phone:	 +421 232 242 608
Fax:	 +421 2 32 1111 40
slovakia@avnet-abacus.eu

SLOVENIA
Dunajska Cesta 167
1000 Ljubljana
Phone:	 +386 (0)1 560 97 54
Fax:	 +386 (0)1 560 98 78
ljubljana@avnet-abacus.eu

SOUTH AFRICA
First Floor, Forrest House 
Belmont Office Park 
Belmont Road, 
Rondebosch 7700, Cape Town
Phone:	 +27 (0) 21 689 4141
Fax:	 +27 (0) 21 686 4709
sales@avnet.co.za

11 Forest Square, Suite 4, 
Bauhinia Building, Derby Place, 
Westville, 3629, Durban
Phone:	 +27 (0) 31 266 8104
Fax:	 +27 (0) 31 266 1891
sales@avnet.co.za

Block 13, Pinewood Office Park 
33 Riley Road Woodmead, 
2191 Sandton, Johannesburg
Phone:	 +27 (0) 11 319 8600
Fax:	 +27 (0) 11 319 8650
sales@avnet.co.za

SPAIN
NyN Tower, C/ Tarragona,
149-157, Floor 19
ES-08014 Barcelona
Phone:	 +34 (0) 93 327 85 50
Fax:	 +34 (0) 93 425 05 44
barcelona@avnet-abacus.eu

Plaza Zabalgane 12 Bajo Izda, 
Galdakao / Vizcaya 
ES -48960 Bilbao
Phone:	 +34 (0) 94 457 0044
Fax:	 +34 (0) 94 456 8855
bilbao@avnet-abacus.eu

C/Chile, 10 2ª Plta. Oficina 229
ES -28290 Las Matas / Madrid 
Phone:	 +34 (0) 913 72 7200
Fax:	 +34 (0) 916 36 9788
madrid@avnet-abacus.eu

SWEDEN
Löfströms Allé 5,
Sundbyberg, Box 1830,
SE-171 27 Solna
Phone:	 +46 (0) 858 746200
Fax:	 +46 (0) 858 746 001
stockholm@avnet-abacus.eu

Smörhålevägen 3
SE-43442 Kungsbacka 
Phone:	 +46 (0)8 58746 200
Fax:	 +46 (0)300 140 15
gothenburg@avnet-abacus.eu

SWITZERLAND 
Bernstrasse 394 
CH-8953 Dietikon
Phone:	 +41 (0) 43 322 49 90
Fax:	 +41 (0) 43 322 49 99
zurich@avnet-abacus.eu

TURKEY
Tatlısu Mahallesi Pakdil 
Sokak No: 7 Kat: 2 34774 
Umraniye Istanbul Turkiye 
Phone:	 +90 216 52 88 370
Fax:	 +90 216 52 88 377
istanbul@avnet-abacus.eu

UK
Building 5 Waltham Park 
White Waltham 
Maidenhead Berkshire SL6 3TN
Phone:	 +44 (0)1628 512900
Fax:	 +44 (0)1628 512999
maidenhead@avnet.eu

Avnet House 
Rutherford Close 
Meadway, Stevenage
Hertfordshire SG1 2EF 
Phone:	 +44 (0)1438 788 500
Fax:	 +44 (0)1438 788 250
stevenage@avnet.eu

Oceanic Building
Waters Meeting Road 
Bolton BL1 8SW
Phone:	 +44 (0)1204 547170
Fax:	 +44 (0)1204 547171
bolton@avnet.eu

UKRAINE
c/o Avnet Abacus Poland 
Plac Solny 16
PL-50-062 Wroclaw 
Phone:	 +48 71 34 205 99
Fax:	 +48 71 34 229 10
ukraine@avnet-abacus.eu


